TOWN BUDGET
FOR 2024
TOWN OF HOPEWELL

IN
COUNTY OF ONTARIO

CERTIFICATION OF TOWN CLERK

I, Denise Hood, Town Clerk, certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the 2024 budget of
the Town of Hopewell as adopted by the Town Board on the

/[ﬂ Day of /VOVWW ,2023.

Signed /@ w\\‘}& &ﬁ\ﬂ})

~Towr Clerk

ouea /) /1/2078.



A
DA
SF341
WD1-341
WD2-342
WD3-343
SW4-344
WD5-345
SW6-346
SW7-347
SW8-348

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
ONTARIO COUNTY
ADOPTED BUDGET - 2024

2024 2023
APPROPRIATED ~ PROPERTY  PROPERTY
APPROPRIATIONS  REVENUES FUND BALANCE TAXES TAXES
1,631,671 951,653 521,674 158,344 158,344
2,051,785 1,389,859 472,426 189,500 189,500
391,808 0 0 391,808 369,630
195,580 110,800 29,780 55,000 55,000
211,860 116,580 43,280 52,000 52,000
273,830 183,805 25,148 64,877 64,887
69,169 29,500 9,379 30,290 30,280
4,112 1 193 3,918 3,919
152,930 69,500 38,272 45,158 45,158
48,490 13,550 8,620 26,320 25,930
27,942 6,550 645 20,747 20,747
5,059,177 2,871,798 1,149,417 1,037,962 1,015,395
Tax Cap 1,061,730
Over (Under) (23,768)

2024 2023 TAX RATES
ASSESSED_ ASSESSED.

VALUES/UNITS VALUES/UNITS 2024 2023
273,158,363 270,580,180 0.579678 0.585202
273,158,363 270,580,180 0.693737 0.700347
335,416,980 334,408,250 1.168122 1.105326

35,749,579 34,848,492 1.538480 1.578261
37,984,687 37,957,905 1.368973 1.369939
90,036,374 89,137,762 0.720564 0.727941
127 124
1,845,012 1,951,221 2.123563 2.00823
157 157
84.0 84.0
49 48



TOWN OF HOPEWELL

FUND BALANCE PROJECTION - MAJOR FUNDS

(AA) (DA)
GENERAL HIGHWAY
DESCRIPTION FUND FUND
12/31/22- FUND BALANCE ACTIVITY
Fund Balance - Beginning of Year S 2,791,466 1,315,905
Adjust Prior Year - -
Revenues | 1,543,319 1,223,723
Expenditures (739,601) (1,060,749)
Fund Balance - End of Year S 3,595,184 1,478,879
12/31/22 - FUND BALANCE COMPONENTS
Not in Spendable Form (Prepaid Pensions) 806 S 3,458 10,874
Capital Reserve 878 100,565 88,402
Reserve for Repairs 882 150,131
ARPA [ 372,307
Appropriated Fund Balance 914 73,909 601,069
Unappropriated Fund Balance 915 - 628,403
Unassigned Fund Balance 917 3,044,945

Total Fund Balance

12/31/22 FUND BALANCE

2023 Estimated Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance

12/31/23 ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE

S 3,595,184

S 1,478,879

3,595,184 1,478,879
782,219 (87,498)
521,674 -472,426

3,855,729 918,955




TOWN OF HOPEWELL
TAX CAP CALCULATION

DESCRIPTION

TAX LEVY FOR PRIOR YEAR
TAX BASE GROWTH FACTOR

PRIOR YEAR PILOTS
ALLOWABLE LEVY GROWTH FACTOR

PROJECTED PILOTS
AVAILABLE CARRYOVER FROM PRIOR YEAR

ALLOWABLE LEVY
Taxes

Under (Over) Tax Cap

2023 2024
1,041,755.00 1,015,395.00
1.0077 1.0084
1,0459,777.00 1,023,924.00
16,209.00 16,209.00
1,065,986.00 1,040,133.00
1.0200 1.0200
1,087,306.00 1,060,936.00
(16,209.00) (15,388.00)
7,679.00 16,182.00
1,078,776.00 1,061,730.00
1,037,961.80 1,037,961.80
40,814.20 23,768.20




BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL

2024
GENERAL FUND
2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE | PRELIMINARY ADOPTED

REVENUES:
A1001 Property Taxes 155,344.00 155,344.00 158,344.00 158,344.00 158,344.00 158,344.00
A1081 Payment in Lieu of Taxes 16,108.84 17,488.00 16,209.00 15,388.00 15,388.00 15,388.00
A1090 Interest & Penalties 3,500.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
A1120 Sales Tax 825,601.58 968,909.00 420,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00
All70 Franchise Fees 35,705.22 36,668.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Al1255 Clerk Fees 270.92 374.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
A1570 Charges for Demo of Unsafe Bldg 5,083.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
A1603 Vital Stats Fees 2,780.00 1,730.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
A1989 Other Economic Assist & Opp 43,736.44 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
A2110 Zoning Fees 26,851.80 58,792.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
A2130 Refuse Fees 26,396.50 27,128.00 20,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00
A2389 Misc Revenue Other Govts 41,509.00 41,509.00 42.490.00 41,509.00

41,509.00 41,509.00
A2401 Interest & Eamings 1,386.29 5,788.00 600.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
A2544 Dog Licenses 11,467.00 9,492.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
A2610 Fines & Forfeitures 21,780.25 15,299.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
A2650 Sale of Scrap & Excess Material 3,384.45 2,501.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
A2655 Minor Sale 7,938.14 103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2680 Insurance Recoveries 31,364.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2770 Unclassified Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00
A3001 State Aid (Revenue Sharing) 13,206.00 13,206.00 13,206.00 13,206.00 13,206.00 13,206.00
A3005 Mortgage Tax 81,977.80 110,505.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
A3040 State Aid (Assess Reval) 5,184.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A5031 Interfund Transfer 43,219.00 43,219.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AUB Appropriated Fund Balance 73,909.00 464,533.00 464,533.00 521,674.00
TOTAL REVENUES: 1,372,430.80| 1,543,319.00 885,008.00 1,574,530.00 1,574,530.00 1,631,671.00




GENERAL FUND

APPROPRIATIONS:

A1010.1 Town Board Services
Al1010.4 Town Board Contractual
Al110.1 Justice Services
A1110.11  Justice Clerk

Al110.12  Justice Baliff

Al1110.2 Justice Equipment
Al110.4 Justice Contractual
A1220.1 Supervisor Services
A1220.2 Supervisor Equipment
A1220.4 Supervisor Contractual
Al1310.1 Bookkeeper Services
Al1310.2 Bookkeeper Equipment
Al1310.4 Bookkeeper Contractual
Al3154 Comptroller, Contractual
Al1340.1 Budget Services
Al1355.1 Assessor Services
Al1355.12  Zoning Board Services
A1355.2 Assessor Equipment
Al1355.4 Assessor Contractual
Al410.1 Town Clerk Services
Al410.11  Town Clerk Deputy
Al410.2 Town Clerk Equipment
Al410.4 Town Clerk Contractual
A1420.4 Attorney Contractual
A1430.1 Personnel Clerk Services
Al1440.4 Engineering Contractual
A1450.4 Election Contractual
A1620.1 Buildings Services
A1620.2 Buildings Equipment
A1620.4 Buildings Contractual
Al1640.1 Central Garage Services
A1640.2 Central Garage Equipment
A1640.4 Central Garage Contractual

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE | PRELIMINARY ADOPTED

15,007.00 15,758.00 16,233.00 17,045.00 17,045.00 17,045.00
200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
30,317.00 62,710.00 41,385.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
28,601.46 975.00 32,445.00 60,320.00 60,320.00 60,320.00
1,769.00 1,193.00 1,193.00 1,193.00
225.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
3,142.72 4,068.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
16,725.00 18,398.00 18,950.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
240.29 879.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
990.00 2,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00
13,785.48 18,469.00 20,589.00 41,000.00 41,000.00 68,535.00
300.00 60.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2,229.77 2,728.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
4,672.50 5,304.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
750.00 750.00 773.00 796.00 796.00 15,000.00
29,697.00 35,677.00 40,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00
1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2,668.66 2,565.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
32,829.00 36,768.00 37,894.00 39,878.00 39,878.00 39,878.00
2,190.00 2,075.00 4,607.00 4,837.00 4,837.00 4,837.00
500.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
3,860.90 6,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
10,442.38 13,889.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
12,181.08 11,867.00 13,635.00 18,945.00 18,945.00 18,945.00
15,865.00 8,860.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
6,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00
5,788.61 4,731.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,398.00
21.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
16,261.63 35,709.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
16,682.32 58,723.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00




GENERAL FUND

A1650.4
A1660.4
A1670.4
A1680.4
Al910.4
A1920.4
A1940.4
A1950.4
A1990.4
A3310.4
A3510.4
A4010.4
A4020.1
A4020.11
A4020.4
A4025.4
A5010.1
A5010.11
A5010.4
A5182.4
A7310.4
A7520.4
A8010.1
A8010.11
Ag010.12
A8010.2
A8010.4
A8020.1
A8020.2
A8020.4
A8030.4
A8160.1
AB160.4
A8810.3
A8810.4
A9010.8
A9030.8
A9040.8
A9050.8
A9055.8

Central Communications Contr
Central Storeroom Contractual
Central Printing Contractual
Central Data Processing Contr
Unallocated Insurance
Municipal Dues

Purchase of Land/Right of Way
Taxes & Assessment on Property
Contingency

Traffic Control Contractual
Dog Control Contractual

Board of Health Contractual
Registrar of Vital Stats Svc
Registrar of Vital Stats Sve-Dep
Registrar of Vital Stats Contr
Laboratory Contractual

Hwy Supt Services

Hwy Supt Services - Deputy
Hwy Supt Contractual

Street Light Contractual

Youth Program Contractual
Historian Property Contractual
Zoning Personal Services
Zoning Personal Services
Deputy Building Safety Inspector
Zoning Equipment

Zoning Contractual

Planning Services

Planning Equipment

Planning Contractual

Research Watershed Contr
Refuse & Garbage Services
Refuse & Garbage Contracual
Cemetery Personal Services
Cemetery Contractual

State Retirement

Emp. Ben. Soc. Sec.

Workers Compensation
Unemployment Insurance
Disability Insurance

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE | PRELIMINARY ADOPTED

4,742.42 7,570.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
577.37 1,442.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
5,771.75 7,948.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
18,229.54 25,891.00 25,200.00 39,120.00 39,120.00 39,120.00
1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
719.00 720.00 720.00 720.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
24,905.27 31,223.00 40,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
10,013.00 10,080.00 8,588.00 10,030.00 10,030.00 10,030.00
900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
400.00 400.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
60,864.00 66,951.00 68,960.00 79,304.00 79,304.00 79,304.00
2,040.00 2,030.00 2,101.00 2,101.00 2,101.00 2,416.00
1,328.93 2,413.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
5,500.00 5,792.00 5,500.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
1,000.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
65,093.74 70,596.00 71,720.00 76,400.00 76,400.00 76,400.00
6,590.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
Services 22,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00
267.67 205.00 46,250.00 850.00 850.00 850.00
7,060.11 7,921.00 15,704.00 10,970.00 10,970.00 10,970.00
12,062.00 10,420.00 9,750.00 10,160.00 10,160.00 10,160.00
600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
3,073.38 1,444.00 3,400.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
1,345.00 1,431.00 1,431.00 1,510.00 1,510.00 1,510.00
10,432.13 12,259.00 13,380.00 13,380.00 13,380.00 14,000.00
11,391.00 19,642.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4,040.00 6,450.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
42,621.50 21,459.00 18,557.00 30,865.00 30,865.00 30,865.00
25,401.43 25,343.00 33,462.00 42,585.00 42,585.00 46,654.00
18,423.00 21,227.00 21,505.00 17,192.00 17,192.00 17,192.00
301.08 365.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00




GENERAL FUND

A9060.8 Hospital & Medical Insurance
A9950.9 Interfund Transfer
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE | PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
10,336.58 14,777.00 11,511.00 19,234.00 19,234.00 19,234.00
14,046.00 0.00 500,695.00 500,695.00 500,695.00
619,089.70 739,599.00 885,008.00 1,574,530.00 1,574,530.00 1,631,671.00




HIGHWAY FUND - TOWNWIDE

REVENUES:

DA1001 Property Taxes

DA1120 Sales Tax

DA2300 Services for Other Gov'ts
DA2389 Misc Revenue From Other Govts
DA2401 Interest & Earnings

DA2650 Sale of Scrap Metal

DA2665 Sale of Equipment

DA2770 Miscellaneous

DA3501 CHIPS

DAS5031 Interfund Transfer

DAUB Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

DA5110.1 General Repairs Services
DA5110.4 General Repairs Contractual
DAS112.4 Perm Imp highway Contr
DAS5130.2 Machinery Equipment
DAS120.4 Bridges Contractual

DAS5130.4 Machinery Contractual
DA5140.4 Laboratory Contractual
DAS142.1 Snow Removal. Town Services
DA5142.4 Snow Removal. Town Contractual
DAS5148.1 Snow Removal Other Gov't Sve
DAS010.8 State Retirement

DAS030.8 Social Security

DA9040.8 Workers Compensation
DA9055.8 Disability Insurance

DA9060.8 Hospital & Medical Insurance
DA9089.8 Employee Benefits - Clothing
DA9785.6 Debt Prinicipal, [nstall Purch Debt
DA9785.7 Debt Interest, Install Purch Debt
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
2024
2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
177,230.00 187,500.00 189,500.00 189,500.00 189,5060.00 189,500.00
600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00
110,680.45 104,934.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00
54,000.00 54,000.00 54,079.00 54,079.00 54,079.00 54,079.00
1,108.50 3,041.00 40.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
600.60 1,194.00 100.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
20,070.00 51,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,536.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208,130.56 202,932.00 94,000.00 138,085.00 138,085.00 138,085.00
14,046.00 500,695.00 500,695.00 500,695.00
0.00 601,069.00 472,426.00 472,426.00 472,426.00
1,171,820.11 1,223,723.00 1,632,788.00 2,051,785.00 1,625,864.00 2,051,785.00

194,516.56 213,717.00 245,276.00 254,753.00 254,753.00 254,753.00
194,798.82 135,364.00 300,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00
249,352.34 208,912.00 94,000.00 138,085.00 138,085.00 138,085.00
80,119.63 0.00 163,608.00 228,608.00 228,608.00 228,608.00
175,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00
62,585.48 33,917.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
398.00 291.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
44,828.41 53,491.00 55,449.00 57,592.00 57,592.00 57,592.00
138,501.53 172,631.00 214,000.00 214,000.00 214,000.00 214,000.00
29,885.61 35,660.00 36,966.00 38,395.00 38,395.00 38,395.00
39,324.00 42,169.00 28,832.00 35,363.00 35,363.00 35,363.00
18,967.85 21,834.00 25,833.00 26,832.00 26,832.00 26,832.00
19,958.00 22,996.00 20,953.00 16,751.00 16,751.00 16,751.00
118.28 110.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
32,339.12 31,422.00 34,034.00 32,057.00 32,057.00 32,057.00
8,136.00 8,136.00 8,136.00
79,840.88 82,478.00 147,479.00 414,368.00 414,368.00 414,368.00
8,388.04 5,757.00 15,758.00 6,645.00 6,645.00 6,645.00
1,193,922.55 1,060,749.00 1,632,788.00 2,051,785.00 2,051,785.00 2,051,785.00




SPECIAL DISTRICTS: Fire

REVENUES:

ACCT. #

SF1001 Fire Protection
SF1081 Pymt in Lieu of Taxes
SF2401 Interest & Earnings
TOTAL REVENUES.:
APPROPRIATIONS:

SF1-3410.4 Hopewell

SF2-3410.4  Shortsville

SF3-3410.4  Clifton Springs

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
2024
2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET | TENTATIVE | PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
347,903.00 [ 358,338.00 369,630.00 391,807.80 391,807.80 391,807.80
0.00
0.63 0.00
347,903.00 369,630.00 391,807.80 391,807.80 391,807.80
310,070.00  319,370.00 328,951.96 348,689.08 I 348,689.08 348,689.08
17,527.00 18,053.00 19,135.59 20,283.73 20,283.73 20,283.73
20,306.00 20,915.00 21,542.45 22,835.00 22,835.00 22,835.00
347,903.00 | 358,338.00 369,630.00 391,807.80 391,807.80 391,807.80
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BUDGET REPORT

TOWN OF HOPEWELL
2024

WATER DISTRICT #1 2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
REVENUES: ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE |PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
ACCT. #
SW1001 Property Taxes 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
SW2140  Metered Sales 94,971.00 109,711.00 105,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00
SW2144  Connection Charges
SW2148  Interest & Penalties 662.00 1,500.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
SW2401  Interest and Earnings 246.00 613.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
SW2650  Sale of Scrap Material 237.00 130.00
SW2665  Sale of Equipment
SW2770  Miscellaneous
SW5999  Unassigned Fund Balance 20,380.00 29,780.00 29,780.00 29,780.00
SW5111 Capital Reserve
TOTAL REVENUES: 151,116.00 180,980.00 195,580.00 195,580.00 195,580.00
APPROPRIATIONS:
SW8310.1 Administration Personal Svc 22,759.00 22,100.00 22,700.00 24,640.00 24,640.00 24,640.00
SW8310.2 Administration Equipment 1,000.00 880.00 880.00 880.00 880.00
SW8310.4 Administration Contractual 5,615.00 4,410.00 8,100.00 8,140.00 8,140.00 8,140.00
SW8320.4 Source of Supply Contractual 50,436.00 58,573.00 60,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00
SW8340.1 Transmission & Distr. Services 28,855.00 24,559.00 26,400.00 27,940.00 27,940.00 27,940.00
SW8340.2 Transmission & Distr. Equip. 250.00 52,476.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00
SW8340.4 Transmission & Distr. Contr. 20,054.00 28,400.00 28,800.00 30,800.00 30,800.00 30,800.00
SW9010.8 State Retirement 6,500.00 6,000.00 5,900.00 5,940.00 5,940.00 5,940.00
SW9030.8 Social Security 3,692.00 3,406.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
SW9040.8 Workers Compensation 3,100.00 3,300.00 3,700.00 4.180.00 4,180.00 4,180.00
SW9055.8 Disability Insurance
SW9060.8 Hospital/Medical Insurance 7,519.00 4,265.00 4,400.00 7,920.00 7,920.00 7,920.00
SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV) 5,100.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00
SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RS 4,100.00 3,700.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
SW9950.9 Transfer to Capital Projects
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS: 158,980.00 207,489.00 180,980.00 195,580.00 195,580.00 195,580.00
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WATER DISTRICT #2
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW1081
SW2140
SW2144
SW2148
SW2389
SW2401
SW2650
SW2665
SW5999
SW5I111

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties

Misc Revenue

Interest and Earnings
Sale of Scrap Material
Sale of Equipment
Unassigned Fund Balance
Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SwW8310.1
SWEg310.2
SW8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SWE8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9901.91

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV

SW9950.9

Administration Personal Sve
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Servicet
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE [PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00
634.00 462.00 580.00 580.00 580.00
103,532.00 108,393.00 110,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00
100.00
882.00 2,657.00 1,500.00 700.00 700.00 700.00
273.00 679.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
229.00 125.00
0.00
43,280.00 43,280.00 43,280.00
55,730.00 31,680.00
213,280.00 164,416.00 195,180.00 211,860.00 211,860.00 211,860.00
20,809.00 25,100.00 22,700.00 26,880.00 26,880.00 26,880.00
500.00 880.00 960.00 960.00 960.00
5,107.00 5,012.00 8,900.00 8,880.00 8,880.00 8,880.00
64,088.00 67,721.00 71,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
26,667.00 27,906.00 28,800.00 30,480.00 30,480.00 30,480.00
240.00 27,755.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00
10,159.00 17,413.00 31,400.00 33,600.00 33,600.00 33,600.00
6,200.00 7,000.00 6,500.00 6,480.00 6,480.00 6,480.00
3,353.00 3,870.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00
3,000.00 3,700.00 4,100.00 4,560.00 4,560.00 4,560.00
7,206.00 4,820.00 4,500.00 8,640.00 §8,640.00 8,640.00
600.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
3,900.00 4,100.00 4,080.00 4,080.00 4,080.00
151,829.00 190,297.00 195,180.00 211,860.00 211,860.00 211,860.00
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WATER DISTRICT #3
REVENUES:
ACCT. #

SW1001  Property Taxes

SWI1081  Payment in Lieu of Taxes
SW2140  Metered Sales

SW2144  Connection Charges
SW2148  Interest & Penalties
SW2389  Misc Revenue

SW2390  Share of Joint Activity
SW2401 Interest and Earnings
SW2650  Sale of Scrap Material
SW2665  Sale of Equipment
SW2680  Insurance Recovery
SW2770  Unclassfied Revenue
SW5999  Unassigned Fund Balance
SW5111 Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENUES:
APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1 Administration Personal Svc
SW8310.2 Administration Equipment
SW8310.4 Administration Contractual
SW8320.4 Source of Supply Contractual
SW8340.1 Transmission & Distr. Service:
SW8340.2 Transmission & Distr, Equip.
SW8340.4 Transmission & Distr. Contr.

SW9010.8 State Retirement
SW9030.8 Social Security

SW9040.8 Workers Compensation

SW9055.8 Disability Insurance

SW9060.8 Hospital/Medical Insurance
SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)
SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RS
SW9950.9 Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE |PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
64,300.00 64,887.00 64,887.00 64,877.00 64,877.00 64,877.00
660.00 514.00 805.00 805.00 805.00
128,716.00 158,024.00 145,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00
3,198.00 6,400.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
1,366.00 1,292.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
423.00 971.00 200.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
351.00 193.00
7,500.00
7,347.00
10,400.00 35,243.00 25,148.00 25,148.00 25,148.00
91,800.00
301,214.00 247,128.00 250,030.00 273,830.00 273,830.00 273,830.00
34,234.00 30,100.00 33,000.00 35,840.00 35,840.00 35,840.00
0.00 1,280.00 1,280.00 1,280.00 1,280.00
8,575.00 6,014.00 11,800.00 11,840.00 11,840.00 11,840.00
62,552.00 74,591.00 75,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 §5,000.00
43,370.00 33,502.00 38,400.00 40,640.00 40,640.00 40,640.00
375.00 86,043.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00
26,072.00 44,282.00 42,000.00 44,800.00 44,800.00 44,800.00
8,012.00 8,000.00 §,600.00 8,640.00 8,640.00 8,640.00
5,518.00 4,645.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00
4,650.00 4,400.00 5,400.00 6,080.00 6,080.00 6,080.00
118.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
11,279.00 5,868.00 6,400.00 11,520.00 11,520.00 11,520.00
7,200.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00
6,000.00 5,400.00 5,440.00 5,440.00 5,440.00
217,955.00 297,445.00 250,030.00 273,830.00 273,830.00 273,830.00
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WATER DISTRICT #4
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW1081
SW2140
SW2144
SW2148
SW2389
SW2401
SW2770
SWs111

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties

Misc Revenue

Interest and Earnings
Miscellaneous

Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SWEg310.1
SW8310.2
SWg8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svc
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Service:
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr,
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RS\

SW9950.9

Transfer to Capital Projects

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE |PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
30,230.00 30,240.00 30,280.00 30,290.00 30,290.00 30,290.00
24,752.00 26,275.00 25,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
1,600.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
480.00 430.00 487.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
42.00 94.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
7,330.00 0.00 11,970.00 9,379.00 9,379.00 9,379.00
62,834.00 58,639.00 70,937.00 69,169.00 69,169.00 69,169.00
4,183.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,600.00 5,600.00 5,600.00
0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
854.00 1,213.00 1,900.00 1,850.00 1,850.00 1,850.00
14,036.00 16,000.00 7,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00
5,576.00 6,719.00 6,000.00 6,350.00 6,350.00 6,350.00
33.00 7,293.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2,677.00 7,321.00 6,600.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
1,100.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
698.00 929.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
500.00 900.00 900.00 950.00 950.00 950.00
1,253.00 1,137.00 1,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
9,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
14,065.00 13,672.00 13,257.00 12,819.00 12,819.00 12,819.00
900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
700.00 900.00 850.00 850.00 §50.00
1,410.00
55,575.00 71,584.00 58,967.00 69,169.00 69,169.00 69,169.00
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WATER DISTRICT #5
REVENUES:

2021
ACTUAL

2022
ACTUAL

2023
BUDGET

2024
TENTATIVE

2024
PRELIMINARY]

2024
ADOPTED

ACCT. #

SW1061  Property Taxes

SW1081  Payment in Lieu of Taxes
SW2140  Metered Sales

SW2144 Connection Charges
SW2148  Interest & Penalties
SW2389  Misc Revenue

SW2401 Interest and Earnings
SW2650  Sale of Scrap Material
SWUB Unexpended Balance

4,000.00

4,000.00

0.86

3,918.50

3,918.00

1.00

193.00

3,918.00

1.00

193.00

3,918.00

1.00

193.00

TOTAL REVENUES:

4,000.00

4,000.86

3,900.00

4,112.00

4,112.00

4,112.00

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1 Administration Personal Svc
SW8310.2 Administration Equipment
SW8310.4 Administration Contractual
SW8320.4 Source of Supply Contractual
SW8340.1 Transmission & Distr. Services
SW8340.2 Transmission & Distr. Equip.
SW8340.4 Transmission & Distr. Contr.
SW9010.8 State Retirement

SW9030.8 Social Security

SW9040.8 Workers Compensation
SW9055.8 Disability Insurance
SW9060.8 Hospital/Medical Insurance
SW9710.6 Bond Principal

SW9710.7 Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)
SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

1,670.00

1,000.00
1,283.00

1,715.00

1,000.00
1,226.00

1,750.00

1,000.00
1,168.50

2,000.00

1,000.00
1,112.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
1,112.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
1,112.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS: I

3,953.00

3,941.00

3,900.00

4,112.00

4,112.00

4,112.00
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WATER DISTRICT #6
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SwW2140
SW2144
SwW2148
Sw2401
SW2770
SW5111
SWUB

Property Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties
Interest and Earnings
Other (O&M Charge)
Capital Reserve
Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SW8310.4
SW8320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW§8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svc
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE |[PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
45,380.00 45,158.00 45,158.00 45,158.00 45,158.00 45,158.00
58,507.00 62,220.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00
2,600.00 10,400.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
264.00 329.00 300.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
37.00 71.00 30.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
2,864.00 2,880.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 2,900.00
8,300.00

10,600.00 31,576.00 38,272.00 38,272.00 38,272.00
128,552.00 121,058.00 142,064.00 152,930.00 152,930.00 152,930.00
10,500.00 13,000.00 13,500.00 14,560.00 14,560.00 14,560.00
520.00 520.00 520.00 520.00
2,408.00 2,606.00 4,800.00 4,810.00 4,810.00 4,810.00
32,920.00 32,000.00 38,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
12,960.00 14,556.00 15,600.00 16,510.00 16,510.00 16,510.00
93.00 6,396.00 3,900.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,900.00
3,927.00 12,672.00 17,000.00 18,200.00 18,200.00 18,200.00
3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,510.00 3,510.00 3,510.00
1,676.00 2,013.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
1,400.00 1,900.00 2,200.00 2,470.00 2,470.00 2,470.00
3,446.00 2,520.00 2,600.00 4,680.00 4,680.00 4,680.00
13,000.00 13,000.00 14,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
25,010.00 24,434.00 23,844.00 23,210.00 23,210.00 23,210.00
750.00 750.00 750.00
2,210.00 2,210.00 2,210.00
| 110,340.00 128,597.00 142,064.00 152,930.00 152,930.00 152,930.00
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WATER DISTRICT #7
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW1081
SW2140
SW2144
SW2148
SW2401
SWUB

SW5111

Property Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties
Interest and Earnings
Unexpended Balance
Capital Reserve

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SW8310.1
SW8310.2
SW8310.4
SWg320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svc
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE |PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
26,330.00 25,930.00 25,930.00 26,320.00 26,320.00 26,320.00
400.00 400.00 400.00
12,171.00 13,063.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
1,600.00 2,600.00
219.00 352.00 200.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
26.00 65.00 30.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
1,390.00 6,255.00 8,620.00 8,620.00 8,620.00
41,736.00 42,010.00 45,415.00 48,490.00 48,490.00 48,490.00
1,895.00 3,000.00 3,100.00 3,360.00 3,360.00 3,360.00
120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
427.00 601.00 1,100.00 1,110.00 1,110.00 1,110.00
5,671.00 6,425.00 6,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2,373.00 3,359.00 3,600.00 3,810.00 3,810.00 3,810.00
16.00 260.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
2,062.00 3,872.00 3,500.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
500.00 800.00 800.00 810.00 810.00 &10.00
304.00 464.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
250.00 350.00 500.00 570.00 570.00 570.00
626.00 582.00 600.00 1,080.00 1,080.00 1,080.00
10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
12,450.00 12,187.00 11,945.00 11,670.00 11,670.00 11,670.00
600.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
400.00 500.00 510.00 510.00 510.00
37,574.00 42,900.00 45,415.00 48,490.00 48,490.00 48,490.00
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WATER DISTRICT #8
REVENUES:

ACCT. #
SW1001
SW2140
SwW2144
SW2148
SW2401
SW8-2701
SW8.5031
SW8-3098
SWUB

Property Taxes
Metered Sales
Connection Charges
Interest & Penalties
Interest and Earnings
Refund of Prior Year
Interfund Transfers
State Aid
Unexpended Balance

TOTAL REVENUES:

APPROPRIATIONS:

SWg310.1
SW8310.2
SW8310.4
SWEg320.4
SW8340.1
SW8340.2
SW8340.4
SW9010.8
SW9030.8
SW9040.8
SW9055.8
SW9060.8
SW9710.6
SW9710.7

Administration Personal Svc
Administration Equipment
Administration Contractual
Source of Supply Contractual
Transmission & Distr. Services
Transmission & Distr. Equip.
Transmission & Distr. Contr.
State Retirement

Social Security

Workers Compensation
Disability Insurance
Hospital/Medical Insurance
Bond Principal

Bond Interest

SW9901.91 Interfund X-fer (Tank RSV)

SW9901.92 Interfund X-fer (Machinery RSV)

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS:

2021 2022 2023 2024 2023 2023

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET TENTATIVE |PRELIMINARY| ADOPTED
19,541.00 20,139.00 20,747.00 20,747.00 20,747.00 20,747.00
48,471.00 4,962.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
300.00 300.00 480.00 480.00 480.00
35.00 36.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
23.00 59.00 20.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
195.00 645.00 645.00 645.00
68,070.00 25,496.00 26,282.00 27,942.00 27,942.00 27,942.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,120.00 1,120.00 1,120.00
40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00
3.00 200.00 400.00 370.00 370.00 370.00
2,268.00 1,999.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
1,119.00 1,200.00 1,270.00 1,270.00 1,270.00
87.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
825.00 1,297.00 1,300.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
300.00 300.00 270.00 270.00 270.00
155.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
200.00 200.00 190.00 190.00 190.00
194.00 200.00 360.00 360.00 360.00
8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
10,521.00 10,331.00 10,142.00 9,952.00 9,952.00 9,952.00
300.00 300.00 300.00
170.00 170.00 170.00
21,617.00 24,882.00 26,282.00 27,942.00 27,942.00 27,942.00
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